

City of Coos Bay - 10th Street and West Lockhart Sewer Improvements Project
Bid Tabulation

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Knife River		Johnson Rock		Laskey-Clifton		Benny Hempstead	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1	Mobilization & Temporary Utilities/Facilities	LS	All	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
2	Site Preparation	LS	All	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 42,159.00	\$ 42,159.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 10,625.00
3	Pavement Saw Cutting, AC	LF	2,625	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,785.00
3a	Pavement Saw Cutting, AC and Concrete	LF	1,025	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,665.00
4	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer & Manholes	LS	All	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
5	Removal of Existing Manholes	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 3,680.00
6	Standard 48" Manhole, up to 8' depth	EA	7	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 36,680.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00
7	48" Manhole Extra depth beyond 8'	VLF	30	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 9,300.00
8	8-in PVC Sanitary Sewer, Class B Trench	LF	765	\$ 205.00	\$ 156,825.00	\$ 169.85	\$ 129,935.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 95,625.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 84,915.00
9	12-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer, Class B Trench	LF	58	\$ 490.00	\$ 28,420.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 17,632.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 11,310.00
10	12-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer, Class A Trench	LF	174	\$ 112.00	\$ 19,488.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 22,272.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,352.00
11	CLSM Trench Dam	EA	4	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	Lateral re-connection to new SS main	EA	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 632.85	\$ 12,657.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00
13	Lateral re-connection to new MH	EA	5	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 448.75	\$ 2,243.75	\$ 348.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,550.00
14	Lateral extension from Main/MH and connection with exit lateral	LF	180	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 107.90	\$ 19,422.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 9,180.00
15	Surface Restoration - Asphalt Replacement	TON	145	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 122.10	\$ 17,704.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 22,475.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 21,170.00
16	Site Restoration and Cleanup	LS	All	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
				Total	\$ 366,233.00	Total	\$ 367,601.00	Total	\$ 348,521.00	Total	\$ 218,632.00